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CITY OF ATKINS
BANK RECONCILIATION REPORTS
FOR THE MONTH ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2025

FUND BALANCES - TREASURER'S REPORT
Last Month End Balance Received Disbursed Change in Liability Ending Balance

001 GENERAL 1,538,692.43                             41,015.89         92,206.88           (731.58)                        1,486,769.86         
110 ROAD USE TAX 112,824.72                                  24,471.26         47,837.49           0.71                               89,459.20                
112 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 88,510.54                                    1,813.01            7,561.04              -                                 82,762.51                
121 LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX 804,346.94                                  19,407.13         -                          -                                 823,754.07             
125 TAX INCREMENT FINANCING 587,945.23                                  13,034.78         3,547.60              -                                 597,432.41             
200 DEBT SERVICE 175,517.29                                  3,296.21            73,877.50           -                                 104,936.00             
310 FIRE STATION (incl FEMA) 1,630,106.33                             9,468.81            455,341.75         -                                 1,184,233.39         
330 FED. AMERICAN RELEIF -                                                    -                          -                                 -                               
340 CDBG - DR HOUSING GRANT -                                                    -                        -                          -                                 -                               
600 WATER 91,003.09                                    44,710.57         102,902.50         0.92                               32,812.08                
610 SEWER 333,297.44                                  63,466.62         66,000.99           0.75                               330,763.82             

TOTAL 5,362,244.01                             220,684.28           849,275.75             (729.20)                             4,732,923.34         



CASH & INVESTMENTS

ATKINS SAVINGS BANK AND TRUST - CHECKING 2,512,843.08     
ATKINS SAVINGS BANK AND TRUST - SAVINGS -                           
ATKINS SAVINGS BANK AND TRUST -MONEY MARKET 2,765,542.98     
RECONCILING ITEMS:

OUSTANDING DEPOSITS - CHECKING 23,548.76            
OUTSTANDING PAYMENTS - CHECKING (569,011.48)        

TOTAL 4,732,923.34     
-                           



CITY OF ATKINS
BANK RECONCILIATION REPORTS
FOR THE MONTH ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2025

VERIFIED OPEN ITEMS - CHECKING
OUSTANDING DEPOSITS

11/23/2025 UTILITY BILING DEPOSIT 378.74                       
11/24/2025 UTILITY BILING DEPOSIT 168.48                       
11/25/2025 UTILITY BILING DEPOSIT 19,333.32                
11/26/2025 UTILITY BILING DEPOSIT 2,496.79                   
11/26/2025 UTILITY BILING DEPOSIT 169.76                       
11/27/2025 UTILITY BILING DEPOSIT 158.12                       
11/27/2025 UTILITY BILING DEPOSIT 247.83                       
11/28/2025 UTILITY BILING DEPOSIT 409.92                       
11/29/2025 UTILITY BILING DEPOSIT 185.80                       

TOTAL 23,548.76                

OUTSTANDING PAYMENTS
Date Check # Vendor Amount

10/28/2025 12107 WILD'S CUSTOM MOWING 130.00                       
11/10/2025 12113 ANNIS, SHELLEY 103.18                       
11/10/2025 12123 DP PROPERTIES 788.00                       
11/10/2025 12149 STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS 837.99                       
11/25/2025 12158 ACCESS SYSTEMS 1,162.60                   
11/25/2025 12159 ACCESS SYSTEMS LEASING 921.62                       
11/25/2025 12160 ACME TOOLS 286.00                       
11/25/2025 12161 BENTON COUNTY SOLID WAST 2,091.20                   
11/25/2025 12162 CHEM SULT INC 3,276.80                   
11/25/2025 12163 CHOSEN VALLEY TESTING 978.75                       
11/25/2025 12164 DAMON, TODD 199.50                       
11/25/2025 12165 DSG 381.95                       
11/25/2025 12166 ELANCITY 615.00                       
11/25/2025 12167 ENGINEERED EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS 630.65                       
11/25/2025 12168 ESG PROFESSIONL ACCOUNTANTS 1,184.00                   
11/25/2025 12169 GARLING CONSTRUCTION INC 451,687.00             
11/25/2025 12170 GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS 228.18                       
11/25/2025 12171 HI - VIZ SAFETY 1,655.00                   
11/25/2025 12172 LINN COOP 728.20                       
11/25/2025 12173 LYNCH DALLAS PC 4,433.75                   
11/25/2025 12174 MENARDS 1,110.73                   
11/25/2025 12175 PER MAR SECURITY SERVICES 187.65                       
11/25/2025 12176 QUALITY FLOW SYSTEMS, INC 19,840.00                
11/25/2025 12177 QUILL 266.14                       
11/25/2025 12178 SNYDER & ASSOCIATES 3,547.60                   
11/25/2025 12179 SOLBERGS INC 398.46                       
11/25/2025 12180 STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS 706.75                       
11/25/2025 12181 STOREY KENWORTHY 363.00                       
11/25/2025 12182 TITAN MACHINERY 2,134.96                   
11/25/2025 12183 VERMEER 65,306.08                
11/25/2025 12184 WILD'S CUSTOM MOVING 130.00                       
11/25/2025 12185 CREATIVE TECHNOLOGIES 1,018.00                   
11/25/2025 Electronic Transaction BANKERS BANK 250.22                       
11/25/2025 Electronic Transaction BANKERS BANK 1,008.57                   
11/25/2025 Electronic Transaction BANKERS BANK 295.00                       
11/25/2025 Electronic Transaction BANKERS BANK 128.95                       

TOTAL 569,011.48             




